
0.8− 0.6− 0.4− 0.2− 0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8

1,AC

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20q

PreliminaryCMS 

anomalous
coupling model

 (13TeV)-177.5 fb
95% CL
68% CL

SM
=0.241,VC

1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1

1,VC

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20q

PreliminaryCMS 

anomalous
coupling model

 (13TeV)-177.5 fb
95% CL
68% CL

SM
=-0.601,AC

0.2− 0.1− 0 0.1 0.2

2,AC

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20q

PreliminaryCMS 

anomalous
coupling model

 (13TeV)-177.5 fb
95% CL
68% CL

SM

0.2− 0.1− 0 0.1 0.2

2,VC

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20q

PreliminaryCMS 

anomalous
coupling model

 (13TeV)-177.5 fb
95% CL
68% CL

SM


